Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H05000158872 3))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Rumber : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : CORFORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053	·
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053	
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053	
Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC. Account Number : 110432003053	
Phoné : (305)672-0686 Fax Number : (305)672-9110	-
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	. –
RNR Gifts, LLC Certificate of Status 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 04 Estimated Charge \$130.00 AL	·

•

.

## FILED

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RNR GIFTS, LLC

2005 JUN 29 A 9: 17

SECRETARY OF STATE The undersigned, being the Members and Organizers of the Limited Liability Company LORIDA hereby being formed under the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## RNR Gifts, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company shall continue until the occurrence of an event set forth in the Operating Agreement which causes the termination of the Limited Liability Company.

THIRD: The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

FOURTH: The mailing address and street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 2000 Glades Road, Suite 412, Boca Raton, FL 33431, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company in Florida at that address is Joseph B. Heimovics, Esq.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Helmovics

FIFTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 16318 E. Pleasure Dr., Loxabatchee, Florida 33470.

SIXTH: The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the Managing Members. The names and addresses of the initial Managing Members are: Kenn Reasoner, having an address at 16318 E. Pleasure Dr., Loxabatchee, Florida 33470, and Alan Rosenblum, having an address at 2250 Dorado Ave., Davie, Florida 33324.

## FILED

SEVENTH: The total amount of cash (and a description and agreed value of any property other than ] ] cash) contributed to the Limited Liability Company, as capital, by the Members is \$300,000. The allocations and distributions of the Limited Liability Company shall be made in proportion to the Members E Percentage Interests.

EIGHTH: Additional capital contributions may be made at such times and in such amounts as may hereafter may be agreed by the unanimous vote of the Members. No additional capital contributions have been agreed to by the Members at this time.

NINTH: The membership interests of the Members are evidenced by Certificates of Membership.

TENTH: The existing Members shall have the right to admit additional Members to the Limited Liability Company, by the unanimous vote or consent of the Members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Members have executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on June 28, 2005.

In the presence of:

print:

Kenn Reasoner

olum

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH, ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the<sup>29</sup>day of June, 2005, by . ED Kenn Reasoner.

2005 JUN 29 A 9:17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

print:

Notary Public My commission expires on

OR Produced Identification Personally Known Type of Identification Produced:

joseph B. Helmovics ission # D/) 063671 I Thur Santic Buncher Co., Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH, ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of June, 2005, by Alan Rosenblum.

print

Notary Public My commission expires on

Personally Known / OR Produced Identification \_ Type of Identification Produced:

Joneph R. Heimovics Commission # Int Descri Explose Oct. 9, 2005 Adapted Factors Control Theory Adapted Factors Control